Immediately upon the enactment of this Act, the BTr 
shall transfer Ten billion pesos (P10,000,000,000.00) to the 
Trust Fund, and for the succeeding years, according to the 
following schedule: 

Second year, Ten billion pesos (P10,000,000,000.00); 

Third year, Fifteen billion pesos (P15,000,000,000.00); 

Fourth year, Fifteen billion pesos (P15,000,000,000.00); 

On the Fifth year, Twenty-five billion pesos 
(P25,000,000,000.00); and any amount accruing, including 
interest, in the special account in the general fund to the 
Trust Fund. 

The Trust Fund shall thereafter be augmented with all 
proceeds of privatization or disposition of the Coconut Levy 
Assets remitted directly thereto by the BTy, Privatization and